Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

Section 10

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Crofters Holdings (Scotland) Act 1886 (49 & 50 Vict. c.29)

In section 32—

- (a) for the words from "Fishery Board to 1882 and for the words "Fishery Board" wherever they occur there shall be substituted the words Secretary of State;
- (b) for the words "Secretary for Scotland" there shall be substituted the words "Secretary of State";
- (c) the words from " and the Secretary of the Board " to " name of the Board " shall be omitted:
- (d) for the words "Chairman and Secretary of the Fishery Board" there shall be substituted the words "Secretary of State"; and
- (e) the words from "The Fishery Board shall" to the end are repealed.

Merchant Shipping Act 1894 (57 & 58 Vict. c.60)

In section 374, after the words "Fishery Limits Act 1976" there shall be inserted the words "Inshore Fishing (Scotland) Act 1984".

Illegal Trawling (Scotland) Act 1934 (c. 18)

In section 4(1) for the words "section six of the Herring Fishing (Scotland) Act 1889 or of any byelaw for the time being in force "there shall be substituted the words "an order under section 1 of the Inshore Fishing (Scotland) Act 1984 ".

In section 6—

- (a) the definition of "Herring Fishery (Scotland) Acts " is repealed; and
- (b) in the definition of "illegal trawling"—
 - (i) for the words "section six of the Herring Fishing (Scotland) Act 1889 or of any byelaw for the time being in force " there shall be substituted the words " an order under section 1 of the Inshore Fishing (Scotland) Act 1984 "; and
 - (ii) the words from "and the expression" to the end of the definition are repealed.

Sea Fish (Conservation) Act 1967 (c.84)

In section 3(7), for the words from "byelaw, rule" to "1895" there shall be substituted the words "order made under section 1 of the Inshore Fishing (Scotland) Act 1984 ".

Rivers (Prevention of Pollution) (Scotland) Act 1965 (c.13)

Section 2(2)(d) shall be omitted and after section 2(2)(c) there shall be inserted—

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

"(dd) any order under section 1 of the Inshore Fishing (Scotland) Act 1984, or"

Fisheries Act 1981 (c.29)

In Part I of Schedule 4, at the end, there shall be added a new paragraph as follows—

"17A Any offence under section 3 of the Inshore Fishing (Scotland) Act 1984 (fishing with mobile gear near fixed salmon nets or contravention of order restricting fishing for sea fish)."

In Part II of Schedule 4, at the end, there shall be added a new paragraph as follows—

"34A Any offence under section 3 of the Inshore Fishing (Scotland) Act 1984 (fishing with mobile gear near fixed salmon nets or contravention of order restricting fishing for sea fish)."